
1 2

16151413

1211109

8765

43

20191817

B. Little Stars / B. Little Stars

C. violacea 4N
(Parent)

C. violacea 4N
x C walkeriana 4N

Slc. Circle of LifeC. Small World
(Parent)

C. Sea Breeze
(Parent)

C. Lululand (Parent)

C. Lulu (Parent)Cattleya mossiae
(Parent)

Cattleya schroderae
(Parent)

Blc. George King

C. Triumphans
(Parent)

Blc. George King
x C. Triumphans

Blc Copper QueenBlc. Rustic Spots
ʻCosmic Showersʼ

Bl. Yellow BirdBc. Theresa RicciBc. Hippodamia

Cattleya aclandiae
(Parent)

Cattleya walkeriana 4N
(Parent)
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21 22

36353433

32313029

28272625

2423

40393837

Cattleya dowiana v. aurea
(Parent)

Procatavola Key Lime Stars
(Epc Lime Sherbet x B. nodosa

Lc. Melody Fir
(Parent)

Lc. Irene Finney
x C. mossiae 4N

Lc. Bonanza Queen
(Parent)

Encyclia tampense
(Parent)

Encyclia rufa
(Parent)

Encyclia profusa
(Parent)

Encyclia alata
(Parent)

Enc. Jan Ragan
(profusa x fowliei)

Enc. Boricana

Enc. BoricanaCtna. Why Not (Yellow)Ctna. Why NotCatyclia Leaf Hopper

Cattleya labiate v coerulea
(Parent)

Cattleya guttata fma albina
(Parent)

Cattleya gaskelliana
v coerulea (Parent)

Epc. Lime Sherbet
x B. Little Stars

Procatavola Key Lime Stars
(Epc Lime Sherbet x B. nodosa
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41 42

56555453

52515049

48474645

4443

60595857

Den. Frosty Dawn
ʻGold Starʼ

Dendrobium normanbyense
(Parent)

Den. Micro Chip
(Parent)

Dendrobium gouldii
(Parent)

Dendrobium tangerinum
(Parent)

Dendrobium tanii
(parent)

Dendrobium bracteosum
(parent)

Dendrobium convolutum
(parent)

Dendrobium biloculare
(parent)

Den. Bouganville
(Parent)

Den. Bouganville
x Nida

Den. Blue Seas (Blue Twinkle
x antennatum)

Den. Andree MillarDen. Mini Snowflake
ʻGold Leafʼ variegated

Den. Micro Chip
ʻSnowballʼ variegated

Den. HibikiDen. HibikiDen. Frosty Dawn
ʻOrange Flareʼ

Den. Peng Seng
(Parent)

Den. Dawn Maree

H&R NURSERIES, INC. 2019
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61 62

76757473

72717069

68676665

6463

80797877

Den. Fire Wings

Den. Maiden Charlotte
(Parent)

Den. Luwin Park (Parent)

Den. Little Atro
(Parent)

Den. Kaipu 4N (Parent)
(mirbellianum x johannis)

Den. Jaquelyn Thomas
(parent)

Den. Joyce Kelly

Den. Hawaiian PunchDen. Hawaii StripesDen. Hawaii StripesDen. Hawaii Stripes

Den. Hawaii SpectacularDen. Waianae BlushDen. Haleahi BlushDen. Greg Scott (Parent)
(mirbellianum x helix)

Den. Green MistDen. Green LanternDen Frosty Dawn

Den. Mini SnowflakeDen. Micro Chip
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81 82

96959493

92919089

88878685

8483

100999897

Den. Micro Chip
x Nida

Den. Stephen Batchelor
(parent)

Den. Susie Gallis
(Haw Mini Stripe x Blue Twin-

Den. Spider LilyDendrobium spectabile
(parent)

Den. Silver Wings
x Nida

Den. Sherry Abe

Den. Roy TokunagaDen. Roy TokunagaDen. Roy TokunagaDendrobium atroviolaceum
(parent)

Den. Little AtroDen. Norma Jackson
x stratiotes

Den. Norma Jackson
x Kevin Tokunaga

Den. Nora Tokunaga

Dendrobium aberrans
(parent)

Den. Minnie
(Parent)

Dendrobium mirbellianum
(parent)

Den. White Grace ʻSatoʼDen. Thomas Warne
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101 102

116115114113

112111110109

108107106105

104103

120119118117

Ascda. Nora Tokunaga

Cattleya aclandiae
ʻMidnight Coal Mineʼ

Cattleya aclandiae
ʻJungle Leopardʼ

Cattleya aclandiae ʻDark Se-
cretʼ

Cattleya aclandiae fma
albescens ʻIguassu Fallsʼ x self

Cattleya aclandiae v alba
ʻValley Isleʼ x self

Angraecum distichum
ʻHihimanuʼ

Renanthera Kalsom
ʻRed Dragonʼ

Phal. Anna-Larati SoekardiPaphinia Majestic

Phaiocalanthe Kryptonite
(Parent)

Dendrophylax sallei
(Parent)

Dendrophylax lindenii
(Parent)

Cymbidiella rhodochila
(Parent)

Coch. AmazingChysis langleyensis
(Parent)

Bulb Wilbur Chang

Cattleya mossiae v semi-alba
ʻH&Rʼ

Cattleya dormaniana v coerulea
ʻMajorcaʼ SBM/JOGA
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121 122

136135134133

132131130129

128127126125

124123

140139138137

Cattleya nobilior fma amaliae
fma striata ʻMascarasʼ

Baptistonia echinataAscocentrum ampullaceum

Amesiella monticolaAerangis luteo-albaCattleya walkeriana ʻRioʼCattleya walkeriana
ʻSakura Jewelʼ

Cattleya walkeriana
ʻSakura Raindropʼ

Cattleya walkeriana
fma flameaʻʼDivinaʼ

Cattleya walkeriana v coerulea
ʻBlue Titanʼ 4N

Cattleya walkeriana v coerulea
ʻBlue Princeʼ 4N

Cattleya walkeriana v coerulea
ʻMidnight Blueʼ

Cattleya walkeriana
ʻAloha Kissʼ

Cattleya walkeriana
ʻAloha Kissʼ

Cattleya walkeriana
ʻPerfect Blushʼ

Sophronitis cernua fma aurea
ʻKanae IIʼ

Cattleya warscewiczii
v semi-alba ʻKatiaʼ

Cattleya warscewiczii v alba
ʻLeo Holguinʼ FCC/AOS

Brassavola cucullataBrassavola cordata
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141 142

156155154153

152151150149

148147146145

144143

160159158157

Brassavola nodosa

Cattleya amethystoglossa
ʻH&Rʼ AM/HOS 4N

Cattleya amethystoglossa
ʻEl Caminoʼ x 4N

Cattleya aclandiae
ʻEbony Princeʼ

Cattleya aclandiae
ʻʼv coerulea

Cattleya aclandiae
x ʻBlack Rookʼ

Cattleya aclandiae

Cattleya aclandiae
ʻGreen Leopardʼ

Cattleya aclandiae
ʻBlack Rookʼ

Bulbophyllum sumatranumBulbophyllum barbigerum

Broughtonia sanguinea
v aurea x ʻʼStar Splashʼ

Broughtonia sanguinea
ʻʼStar Splashʼ x sibling

Broughtonia sanguinea
ʻPink Moonʼ x sib

Broughtonia sanguinea
(pink)

Broughtonia sanguinea
v alba

Broughtonia sanguinea
v aurea

Broughtonia sanguinea
v aurea

Cattleya amethystoglossa ʻH&R
ʻx ʼH&R Supremeʼ AM/AOS 4N

Cattleya amethystoglossa
ʻʼH&R Supremeʼ AM/AOS 4N

H&R NURSERIES, INC. 2019
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161 162

176175174173

172171170169

168167166165

164163

180179178177

Cattleya amethystoglossa
v. coerulea

Cattleya jenmanii v coeruleaCattleya jenmanii v coerulea

Cattleya jenmanii v semi-albaCattleya jenmanii v albaCattleya jenmanii fma rubraCattleya guttata v leopoldii

Cattleya guttata fma albinaCattleya gaskelliana
v coerulea

Cattleya gaskelliana
v semi-alba

Cattleya gaskelliana

Cattleya dowiana
(RED)

Cattleya dowiana (rosita type)Cattleya dowiana v aureaCattleya dormanniana

Cattleya bicolor fma albescens
ʻArmageddonʼ x self

Cattleya amethystoglossa
v. semi-alba

Cattleya amethystoglossa fma
flamea ʻRosy Glowʼ

Cattleya labiata
v semi-albax

Cattleya labiata fma rubra
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181 182

196195194193

192191190189

188187186185

184183

200199198197

Cattleya labiata v coerulea
ʻBlue Diamondʼ

Cattleya mossiaeCattleya mossiae
ʻAlvaro Perivaʼ x self (alba)

Cattleya maxima v semi-alba
ʻHectorʼ

Cattleya maxima v semi-alba
ʻPharaohʼ

Cattleya maxima fma concolorCattleya maxima

Cattleya luteolaCattleya luddemanniana v coer
ʻGrand Odysseyʼ x self

Cattleya luddemanniana v coer
ʻGrand Odysseyʼ x self

C. lluddemanniana ʻSmoky
Shadowʼ x ʻGrand Odysseyʼ

C. lluddemanniana v coerulea
ʻRIOʼ x self

C. luddemanniana v coerulea
BitterSweetʼ xʻSmokeyShadow

Cattleya luddemanniana
v. alba

Cattleya luddemanniana

Cattleya leopoldii
fma linesina ʻGomesʼ

Cattleya labiata v coerulea
ʻPopcorn Blueʼ

Cattleya labiata v coerulea
ʻOrtegaʼ

Cattleya mossiae
v semi-alba

Cattleya mossiae v coerulea
x sibling
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201 202

216215214213

212211210209

208207206205

204203

220219218217

Cattleya nobilior
v coerulea 4N

Cattleya trianae
v coerulea

Cattleya trianae
fma flamea

Cattleya trianaeCattleya skinneri v albaCattleya schroderae
ʻDark Roseʼ

Cattleya schroderae 4N

Cattleya schroderaeCattleya schillerianaCattleya percivaliana
v alba

Cattleya percivaliana

Cattleya percivaliana
ʻDr. Pitaʼ x self

Cattleya percivalianaC. nobilior amaliae ʻHawaiian
Snowballʼ x ʻHawaiian Blancʼ

C. nobilior amaliae ʻHawaiian
Snowballʼ x ʻHawaiian Blancʼ

C. nobilior amaliae ʻHawaiian
Snowballʼ x ʻHawaiian Blancʼ

Cattleya nobilior
v coerulea

Cattleya nobilior v coerulea
x coerulea ʻFranciscoʼ

Cattleya trianae
ʻNikitaʼ x ʻLiaʼ

Cattleya trianae fma flamea
ʻNikitaʼ x ʻLiaʼ
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221 222

236235234233

232231230229

228227226225

224223

240239238237

Cattleya trianae
ʻNikitaʼ x ʻLiaʼ

Cattleya violacea v albaCattleya violacea v alba

C. violacea ʻOrinoco Soulʼ
x ʻAmazon Jewelʼ

C. violacea ʻOrinoco Soulʼ
x ʻAmazon Jewelʼ

C. violacea ʻOrinoco Soulʼ
x ʻAmazon Jewelʼ

C. violacea ʻOrinoco Soulʼ
x ʻAmazon Jewelʼ

Cattleya violacea
ʻCorcovadoʼ x ʻIcabaruʼ

Cattleya violacea
ʻCorcovadoʼ x ʻIcabaruʼ

Cattleya violacea
ʻCorcovadoʼ x ʻIcabaruʼ

Cattleya violacea
ʻCorcovadoʼ x ʻIcabaruʼ

C. violacea ʻSnow Blazeʼ 4N
(Orinoco Soul x Amazon Jewel)

C. violacea ʻRed Berry Creme
ʼAM/AOS 4N

Cattleya violacea ʻAkiʼ x ʻMiriam
Rosa Limaʼ

Cattleya violacea
ʻHR Big Blazeʼ

Cattleya violacea
ʻFlaming Jewelʼ

Cattleya trianae
fma albescens

Cattleya trianae
ʻNikitaʼ x ʻLiaʼ

Cattleya violacea
ʻSnowfireʼ x ʻIncredible Flameʼ)
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241 242

256255254253

252251250249

248247246245

244243

260259258257

Cattleya violacea fma albesc
ʻSnowfireʼx ʻIncredible Flameʼ

Dendrobium convolutumDendrobium bracteosum

Dendrobium bracteosumDendrobium biloculareDendrobium atroviolaceumDendrobium anosmum
(superbum)

Dendrobium aggregatumDendrobium aberransCochleanthes AmazingCymbidiella rhodochila

Chysis langleyensisChysis bractescensCyrtorchis arcuataCattleya warscewiczii
v coerulea ʻLa Florestaʼ

Cattleya warscewiczii
ʻTKʼ x self

C. warscewiczii v coerulea
ʻItuangoʼ FCC/AOS x self

C. violacea ʻStrawberry Flamesʼ
x ʻRed Hot Lavaʼ

Dendrobium hodgekinsoniiDendrobium cruentum
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261 262

276275274273

272271270269

268267266265

264263

280279278277

Dendrobium jenkinsii

Dendrobium tetragonumDendrobium tanii

Dendrobium taniixDendrobium tangerinumDendrobium spectabileDendrobium speciosum
v grandiflorum

Dendrobium smilliaeDendrobium smilliaeDendrobium shiraishiiDendrobium schuetzei

Dendrobium secundumDendrobium parishii
v alba

Dendrobium normanbyenseDendrobium mirbellianum

Dendrobium mimienseDendrobium lichenastrum
v prenticei

Dendrobium johannis
v nigrescens

Dendrochilum wenzelii
(red)

Dendrobium wassellii
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281 282

296295294293

292291290289

288287286285

284283

300299298297

Dendrochilum wenzelii
(yellow)

Habenaria medusaeEurychone rothschildiana

Epidendrum melanoporphreumEpidendrum diffusumEncyclia randiiEncyclia profusax

Encyclia phoeniciaEncyclia fowlieiEncyclia fehlingiiEncyclia cordigera

Encyclia cordigera
fma rosea

Encyclia bractescens v albaEncyclia alataEncyclia adenocaule

Dyakia hendersonianaDendrophylax lindeniiDendrophylax funalis

Laelia anceps
(Cattleya)

Habenaria rhodochila
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316315314313

312311310309

308307306305

304303

320319318317

Laelia purpurata fma carnea
(Cattleya)

Sophronitis cernua
ʻKanae II

Sophronitis cernua

Schomburgkia albopurpureaRhyncholaelia glaucePodangis dactylocerasPleurothallis tribuloides

Pectellis sagarikiiPaphiopedulum
rothschildianum *4

Paphiopedulum
rothschildianum *3

Paphiopedulum
rothschildianum *2

Oncidium ampliatumLiparis grossiiLeptotes pohli-tinocoiLeptotes bicolor

Laelia tenebrosaLaelia purpurata fma rubra
ʻBurgundy Heartʼ

Laelia purpurata fma flamea
ʻH&R Stripesʼ (Cattleya)

Trichoglottis brachiataSpathoglottis kimballiana
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321 322

336335334333

332331330329

328327326325

324323

340339338337

Vanda sanderiana
(pink)

Cattleya walkeriana
fma albescens

Cattleya walkeriana fma
albescens ʻFair Ladyʼ x self

Cattleya walkeriana
ʻPerfect Blushʼ x ʻAwayukiʼ

Cattleya walkeriana ʻAwayukiʼ
x ʻPerfect Blushʼ

Cattleya walkeriana ʻPerfect
Blushʼ x ʻAwayukiʼ

Cattleya walkeriana ʻPerfect
Blushʼ x ʻAwayukiʼ

Cattleya walkeriana ʻAwayukiʼ
(parent only)

Cattleya walkeriana ʻSakura
Raindropʼ (SakSno x Divina)

Cattleya walkeriana ʻSakura
Snowball x ʻDivinaʼ

Cattleya walkeriana
fma flamea ʻDivinaʼ (Parent)

Cattleya walkeriana ʻLove Blush
ʼ (Sak Snowball x PB)

Cattleya walkeriana ʻSakura
Snowballʼ x ʻPerfect Blushʼ

Cattleya walkeriana ʻSakura Di-
amondʼ (Sak Snowball x PB)

Cattleya walkeriana ʻPink
Snowballʼ (Sak Snowball x PB)

Cattleya walkeriana ʻHR Winter
Blushʼ (Sak Snowball x PB)

Cattleya walkeriana ʻSakura
Snowballʼ 4N (Parent only)

Cattleya walkeriana
ʻPerfect Blushʼ (Parent)

Cattleya walkeriana
semi-alba 4N x albescens 4N

Cattleya walkeriana
semi-alba 4N x albescens 4N
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356355354353

352351350349

348347346345

344343

360359358357

Cattleya walkeriana
v coerulea 4N

Cattleya walkeriana
ʻHiruzuʼ x ʻSanta Gertrudesʼ

Cattleya walkeriana
ʻFlower Fieldʼ x ʻDark Princeʼ

Cattleya walkeriana
ʻFlower Fieldʼ (parent only)

Cattleya walkeriana ʻDayane
Wenzelʼ x rubra

Cattleya walkeriana ʻDayane
Wenzelʼ x ʻTokutsu Blackʼ

Cattleya walkeriana ʻDayane
Wenzel TKʼ x ʻBoa Sorteʼ

Cattleya walkeriana (ʻDayanaʼ x
ʻTrilabelo) xx Santa Gertrudes

Cattleya walkeriana (ʻDayanaʼ x
ʻTrilabelo) xx Santa Gertrudes

Cattleya walkeriana ʻChiantiʼ
x ʻJoel De Silveiraʼ

Cattleya walkeriana ʻBoa Sorteʼ
x ʻTres Lagoasʼ

Cattleya walkeriana
ʻJoane DʼArcʼ x self

Cattleya walkeriana ʻJoane
DʼArcʼ SM/JOGA (Parent)

Cattleya walkeriana v coerulea
ʻBlue Titanʼ 4N

Cattleya walkeriana ʻJoel De
Silveiraʼ (parent only)

Cattleya walkeriana fma
albescens 4N x coerulea 4N
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